
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000209-2019 

Tender

123

Scottish Government

F23: Social and other specific services – concessions
Concession award notice  
Notice identifier: 2019/S 000-000209
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-002fef-integration  
Published 8 February 2019, 2:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Government

Victoria Quay, Leith

Edinburgh

EH6 6QQ

Email

caroline.caniffi@gov.scot

Telephone

+44 1312447556

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000209-2019
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000209-2019
mailto:caroline.caniffi@gov.scot


Page 2 to 5

UKM - SCOTLAND

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.scotland.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://sandbox5.proactislabs.com/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10482

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

123

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39220000 - Kitchen equipment, household and domestic items and catering supplies

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

zzzzzzzzz

II.1.6) Information about lots

This concession is divided into lots: No

http://www.scotland.gov.uk
https://sandbox5.proactislabs.com/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10482


Page 3 to 5

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD12 - East Cumbria

UKD11 - West Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

zzzzzzzzzzzzzz

II.2.7) Duration of the concession

Duration in months

12

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Award procedure with prior publication of a concession notice



Page 4 to 5

Section V. Award of concession

A concession/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of concession

V.2.1) Date of concession award decision

5 February 2019

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire

BSI Professional Services EMEA Ltd

Davy Avenue

Milton Keynes

MK5 8PP

Email

caroline.caniffi@gov.scot

Telephone

+44 1312447556

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

V.2.4) Information on value of concession and main financing terms (excluding VAT)

Total value of the concession/lot: £100,000

mailto:caroline.caniffi@gov.scot


Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:551269)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Scottish Government

Victoria Quay, Leith

Edinburgh

EH6 6QQ

Email

caroline.caniffi@gov.scot

Telephone

+44 1312447556

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.scotland.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:caroline.caniffi@gov.scot
http://www.scotland.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the concession
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure


	Section V. Award of concession
	V.2) Award of concession
	V.2.1) Date of concession award decision
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of concession and main financing terms (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-23T18:51:58+0100
	TCPDF




